PUBLIC NOTICE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MEETINGS of the WARRENVILLE PARK DISTRICT
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

All Meetings are Scheduled for 6:15 p.m. at the Warrenville Park District Recreation Center
Upper-Level Multipurpose Room 201, 3 So. 260 Warren Avenue, Warrenville IL, on:

Thursday, January 16, 2025 6:15 PM Regular Meeting
Thursday, February 20, 2025 6:15 PM Regular Meeting
Thursday, March 20, 2025 6:15 PM Regular Meeting (includes Budget Workshop)
Thursday, April 17, 2025 6:15PM Regular Meeting
Thursday, May 15, 2025 6:15PM Regular Meeting
Thursday, June 19, 2025 6:15 PM Regular Meeting
Thursday, July 17, 2025 6:15 PM Regular Meeting
Thursday, August 21, 2025 6:15 PM Regular Meeting
Thursday, September 11, 2025 6:15 PM Regular Meeting
Thursday, October 16, 2025 6:15 PM Regular Meeting
Thursday, November 20, 2025 6:15 PM Regular Meeting
Thursday, December 18, 2025 6:15 PM Regular Meeting

This notice is given pursuant to 5ILCS 120/2 (a) (b)

Dated: _ November 14", 2024 W

Tin(\&eir‘bold, Executive Director

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE INVITED TO ATTEND

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state laws, the
Warrenville Park District meetings will be accessible to individuals with disabilities. Persons requiring
auxiliary aids and services should contact the Park District, 3 So. 260 Warren Avenue, Warrenville, IL or
call (630) 393-7279 prior to the meeting to inform of their anticipated attendance.
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